Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

University of West Georgia | November 2017 Daily Crime Log

Disposition

Case Number

11/30/2017

11/30/2017

11/30/2017

11/29/2017

11/28/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/26/2017
11/26/2017

11/25/2017
11/20/2017

11/17/2017
11/16/2017

11/16/2017
11/16/2017

11/30/2017

11/30/2017

11/20/2017

11/29/2017

11/17/2017

11/27/2017

11/27/2017

11/26/2017
11/26/2017

11/25/2017
11/20/2017

11/01/2017
11/16/2017

11/12/2017
11/16/2017

2336

1938

0000

1530

1200

2213

0859

1100
0730

1400
1429

0000
2317

0000
1720

Obstruction
Dispute
Rape
CTW
Criminal Damage to
property
Drug activity

VGCSA

Criminal Trespass

Disorderly conduct

Theft of lost/mislaid
Complaint

Simple Assault
CUA

Criminal Damage
Simple Assault

Tyus Hall

Arbor View C

Off campus apartment

CCSO

Tyus Hall

Bowdon Hall

Stadium area

Suite 1
Arbor View B

Stadium
UCccC

College of Business
Center Pointe

Bookstore lot
Arbor View C

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Referred to
SJS

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Referred to
SJS

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

2017-11-62725

2017-11-62689

2017-11-62651

2017-11-62544

2017-11-62417

2017-11-62343

2017-11-62279

2017-11-62210
2017-11-62204

2017-11-62140
2017-11-61745

2017-11-61724
2017-11-61431

2017-11-61414
2017-11-61382



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

11/15/2017

11/14/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017
11/14/2017

11/14/2017
11/14/2017

11/14/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017

11/13/2017

11/12/2017

11/12/2017

11/11/2017

11/11/2017

11/11/2017

11/15/2017

11/14/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017
11/14/2017

11/14/2017
11/7/2017

11/11/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017

11/13/2017

11/12/2017

11/12/2017

11/11/2017

11/11/2017

11/11/2017

2145

1515

0645

2240
2205

1600
1730

0900
1305
0154

0031

2045

0205

2313

2200

0311

VGCSA

Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Criminal Trespass

Civil Disturbance

Criminal Trespass

Harassing calls

Theft by taking
Theft by taking
Suspicious activity

Driving w/o license
Suspicious activity
Suspended license
Suspended license

Suspicious activity

Driving without license
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Coliseum

Campus Walk

Stadium

Campus Center

Campus Center

Library

Bowdon hall

Front Campus Drive
Nursing building
Suites center

South street
The oaks
Maple street
Lot 14
The oaks

Lot 55

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

2017-11-61279

2017-11-61224

2017-11-61223

2017-11-61186
2017-11-61182

2017-11-61163
2017-11-61158

2017-11-61155
2017-11-61013
2017-11-60957

2017-11-60956

2017-11-60939

2017-11-60880

2017-11-60863

2017-11-60813

2017-11-60793



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

11/11/2017
11/10/2017

11/10/2017

11/10/2017

11/10/2017
11/10/2017
11/10/2017

11/9/2017
11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/8/2017

11/8/2017

11/8/2017

11/8/2017

11/7/2017

11/11/2017
11/10/2017

11/10/2017

11/10/2017

11/10/2017
11/10/2017
11/10/2017

11/9/2017
11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/9/2017

11/8/2017

11/8/2017

11/8/2017

11/8/2017

11/7/2017

0156
2332

2111

1730

1525
1200
0103

2110
1400

0458

0003

2319

2135

1952

1643

1520

CUA
Assist CPD

VGCSA
Assist CPD

Burglary
Forgery
CTW

Criminal trespass
Assist CPD

Suspicious vehicle
CUA/false name
Harassment
Dispute
Dispute
Simple battery

Assist CPD
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University drive
Haven west

Lot 14
Aycock hall

Center Pointe
Center Pointe
CCSO

Back campus drive
TLC

Bonner house
The reserve
East commons
Intramural fields
The oaks
Bookstore lot 14

South street

Closes. Referred SJS
Closed. Off campus

incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Open case
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed no further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action at this time

Closed. Off campus
incident

2017-11-60784
2017-11-60764

2017-11-60754

2017-11-60739

2017-11-60728
2017-11-60720
2017-11-60643

2017-11-60613
2017-11-60591

2017-11-60548

2017-11-60531

2017-11-60525

2017-11-60508

2017-11-60495

2017-11-60475

2017-11-60314



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

11/7/2017

11/7/2017

11/6/2017
11/6/2017

11/6/2017

11/5/2017

11/4/2017
11/3/2017

11/3/2017

11/3/2017

11/3/2017

11/2/2017

11/2/2017

11/1/2017

11/1/2017

11/2/2017

11/7/2017

11/7/2017

11/6/2017
11/6/2017

11/6/2017

11/5/2017

11/4/2017
11/3/2017

11/3/2017

11/3/2017

11/3/2017

11/2/2017

11/2/2017

11/1/2017

11/1/2017

11/2/2017

1215

1045

2250
1630

1528

2039
1509

0000

0143

0019

2229

0100

2206

0140

2140

Assist CPD
Disorderly conduct

Criminal trespass
CTW

CTW
Assist PD

Criminal trespass
Shoplifting

Argument
CUA
VGCSA
VGCSA
VGCSA
Driving w/o license
Assist CPD
Assist CPD
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Haven west
UCC food court

Center pointe
Row hall

CCSO
Tuscaloosa PD

Townsend center lot
UccC

Bowdon hall
Suite 3
Greek village
Tyus Hall
The oaks
West Ga drive
Kangaroo

Lovvorn road

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subjects
arrested

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed no further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

2017-11-60302

2017-11-60282

2017-11-60224
2017-11-60195

2017-11-60192

2017-11-60077

2017-11-60051
2017-11-59908

2017-11-59853

2017-11-59844

2017-11-59833

2017-11-59820

2017-11-59725

2017-11-59698

2017-11-59579

2017-10-59814



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]
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