University of West Georgia | November 2017 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
11/30/2017	11/30/2017	2336	Obstruction	Tyus Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-62725
11/30/2017	11/30/2017	1938	Dispute	Arbor View C	Closed. Referred to SJS	2017-11-62689
11/30/2017	11/20/2017	0000	Rape	Off campus apartment	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-11-62651
11/29/2017	11/29/2017	1530	CTW	CCSO	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-62544
11/28/2017	11/17/2017	1200	Criminal Damage to property	Tyus Hall	Open case	2017-11-62417
11/27/2017	11/27/2017	2213	Drug activity	Bowdon Hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-62343
11/27/2017	11/27/2017	0859	VGCSA	Stadium area	Closed. Referred to SJS	2017-11-62279
11/26/2017	11/26/2017	1100	Criminal Trespass	Suite 1	Open case	2017-11-62210
11/26/2017	11/26/2017	0730	Disorderly conduct	Arbor View B	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-62204
11/25/2017	11/25/2017	1400	Theft of lost/mislaid	Stadium	Open case	2017-11-62140
11/20/2017	11/20/2017	1429	Complaint	UCC	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-61745
11/17/2017	11/01/2017	0000	Simple Assault	College of Business	Open case	2017-11-61724
11/16/2017	11/16/2017	2317	CUA	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-61431
11/16/2017	11/12/2017	0000	Criminal Damage	Bookstore lot	Open case	2017-11-61414
11/16/2017	11/16/2017	1720	Simple Assault	Arbor View C	Open case	2017-11-61382

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
11/15/2017	11/15/2017	2145	VGCSA	Coliseum	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-61279
11/14/2017	11/14/2017	1515	Assist CPD	Campus Walk	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-11-61224
11/15/2017	11/15/2017	0645	Assist CPD	Stadium	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-61223
11/15/2017	11/15/2017	2240	Criminal Trespass	Campus Center	Open case	2017-11-61186
11/14/2017	11/14/2017	2205	Civil Disturbance	Campus Center	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-61182
11/14/2017	11/14/2017	1600	Criminal Trespass	Library	Open case	2017-11-61163
11/14/2017	11/7/2017	1730	Harassing calls	Bowdon hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-61158
11/14/2017	11/11/2017	0900	Theft by taking	Front Campus Drive	Open case	2017-11-61155
11/13/2017	11/13/2017	1305	Theft by taking	Nursing building	Open case	2017-11-61013
11/13/2017	11/13/2017	0154	Suspicious activity	Suites center	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60957
11/13/2017	11/13/2017	0031	Driving w/o license	South street	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-60956
11/12/2017	11/12/2017	2045	Suspicious activity	The oaks	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60939
11/12/2017	11/12/2017	0205	Suspended license	Maple street	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-60880
11/11/2017	11/11/2017	2313	Suspended license	Lot 14	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-60863
11/11/2017	11/11/2017	2200	Suspicious activity	The oaks	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60813
11/11/2017	11/11/2017	0311	Driving without license	Lot 55	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-60793

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
11/11/2017	11/11/2017	0156	CUA	University drive	Closes. Referred SJS	2017-11-60784
11/10/2017	11/10/2017	2332	Assist CPD	Haven west	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-11-60764
11/10/2017	11/10/2017	2111	VGCSA	Lot 14	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-60754
11/10/2017	11/10/2017	1730	Assist CPD	Aycock hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60739
11/10/2017	11/10/2017	1525	Burglary	Center Pointe	Open case	2017-11-60728
11/10/2017	11/10/2017	1200	Forgery	Center Pointe	Open case	2017-11-60720
11/10/2017	11/10/2017	0103	CTW	CCSO	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60643
11/9/2017	11/9/2017	2110	Criminal trespass	Back campus drive	Open case	2017-11-60613
11/9/2017	11/9/2017	1400	Assist CPD	TLC	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60591
11/9/2017	11/9/2017	0458	Suspicious vehicle	Bonner house	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60548
11/9/2017	11/9/2017	0003	CUA/false name	The reserve	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-60531
11/8/2017	11/8/2017	2319	Harassment	East commons	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60525
11/8/2017	11/8/2017	2135	Dispute	Intramural fields	Closed no further action required	2017-11-60508
11/8/2017	11/8/2017	1952	Dispute	The oaks	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60495
11/8/2017	11/8/2017	1643	Simple battery	Bookstore lot 14	Closed. No further action at this time	2017-11-60475
11/7/2017	11/7/2017	1520	Assist CPD	South street	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-11-60314

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
11/7/2017	11/7/2017	1215	Assist CPD	Haven west	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-11-60302
11/7/2017	11/7/2017	1045	Disorderly conduct	UCC food court	Closed. Subjects arrested	2017-11-60282
11/6/2017	11/6/2017	2250	Criminal trespass	Center pointe	Open case	2017-11-60224
11/6/2017	11/6/2017	1630	CTW	Row hall	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60195
11/6/2017	11/6/2017	1528	CTW	CCSO	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60192
11/5/2017	11/5/2017		Assist PD	Tuscaloosa PD	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-60077
11/4/2017	11/4/2017	2039	Criminal trespass	Townsend center lot	Open case	2017-11-60051
11/3/2017	11/3/2017	1509	Shoplifting	UCC	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-59908
11/3/2017	11/3/2017	0000	Argument	Bowdon hall	Closed no further action required	2017-11-59853
11/3/2017	11/3/2017	0143	CUA	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2017-11-59844
11/3/2017	11/3/2017	0019	VGCSA	Greek village	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-59833
11/2/2017	11/2/2017	2229	VGCSA	Tyus Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-59820
11/2/2017	11/2/2017	0100	VGCSA	The oaks	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-59725
11/1/2017	11/1/2017	2206	Driving w/o license	West Ga drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2017-11-59698
11/1/2017	11/1/2017	0140	Assist CPD	Kangaroo	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-11-59579
11/2/2017	11/2/2017	2140	Assist CPD	Lovvorn road	Closed. Off campus incident	2017-10-59814

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]